
Invitation for Tenders 

Tender No: VRA/KGS/DAMS-REHAB/02 
 

REHABILITATION OF THE KPONG DAM EAST AND WEST DYKES AND SPILLWAY 
PROJECT 

 
1. The Volta River Authority (VRA) of the Republic of Ghana has allocated funds as part of its 

budget to cover eligible payments under the Contract for the Akosombo and Kpong Dams 
rehabilitation project. The project is aimed at carrying out various remedial/improvement works 
at the Akosombo and the Kpong dams. The objective is to ensure the structural integrity of the 
dams are maintained.   

 
2. The VRA now invites sealed Tenders from eligible and qualified Tenderers for the 

Rehabilitation of the Kpong Dam East and West Dykes and Spillway Project. The works 
include but not limited to the following: 

 
 Repair of Upstream face slope of the Kpong West Dyke. 

 Rehabilitation/Installation of piezometers. 

 East dyke downstream berms improvement. 

 Cleaning and lowering of East and West Dykes toe and outfall ditch drains.  

 Remedial works on the Kpong Shoreline protection. 

 Repair of erosion scars on the Akosombo main dam downstream face. 

 Opening of Spillways No.1 and 2 ski jump drain holes 

 Supply, Installation and calibration of crack monitors.  

 Upstream Riprap protection works using Quarox cable net. 

 Supply, installation and calibration of automatic water level monitors 

 Technology/Knowledge Transfer 

 
3. Tendering will be conducted through the International Competitive Tendering (ICT) procedures 

specified in the Public Procurement Act, 2003 (Act 663) and the Public Procurement 
(Amendment) Act, 2016 (Act 914) and is open to all Tenderers from Eligible Source Countries 
as defined in the Guidelines. 

 
4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tendering 

Documents from the Volta River Authority at the address (1) given below during office hours 
09.00 to 15.00 hrs GMT each working day from June 19, 2017 to August 7, 2017. 

 
5. A complete set of Tendering Documents in English Language may be purchased by interested 

Tenderers upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Six Hundred Ghana Cedis (GH¢600.00). 

The method of payment will be by cash or certified cheque in the name of the Volta River 
Authority. 

 
 Tendering Documents shall be available from June 19, 2017 to August 7, 2017.  
 
6. There shall be a mandatory pre-bid meeting at the project site on July 17, 2017. All Bidders 

shall converge at the Office of the Director, Engineering Services Department at Akuse in the 
Eastern Region at 10:00am (local time).  
 
Bidders who fail to attend the mandatory pre-bid meeting shall have their Bids rejected. 

 
7. Tenders must be delivered to the address (2) below at or before 12.00 hrs GMT on August 7, 

2017. Electronic Tendering will not be permitted. Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be 
opened in the presence of the Tenderers’ representatives who choose to attend in person at 
the address (2) below immediately after 12.00 hrs GMT on August 7, 2017. 

 
 All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of Fifty Thousand United States 

Dollars (US$50,000.00) or its equivalent in a freely convertible currency and issued by a Bank. 
The Tender Security shall remain valid for 210 days from the date of Tender Submission. 



 

 
8. The addresses referred to above are:  
 

1)  Address for information, inspection and purchase  

The Director 
Engineering Services Department  
P.O. Box MB 77,  
Accra, Ghana 
Tel.: +233-3430-20705/20620 
Fax: +233-3430-21286 
E-mail Address: dengsd@vra.com; sesd@vra.com  
 
Location: Engineering Services Department  
  Volta River Authority 
  Off the Kpong Hydro Generation Station Road 

Akuse 

 
2)     Address for Tender Submission: 
 

The Chief Executive   
Volta River Authority 
Electro-Volta House  
28th February Road  
P. O. Box MB 77 
Accra, Ghana  
 
Place for Tender Submission and Opening 

 
Location:  Conference Room 
                Engineering Services Department  
   Volta River Authority 
  Off the Kpong Hydro Generation Station Road  

Akuse, Eastern Region 
 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:dengsd@vra.com
mailto:sesd@vra.com

